SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication, and shall be printed in the volume of the general laws for the year 1873.

Approved March 4, 1873.

## CHAPTER 81.

[Published March 6, 1878.]

AN ACT to authorize the county superintendents of schools of county school superintendent district number two of the county of Fond du Lac, to hold his examinations of teachers in the city of Fond du Lac.

## The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The county superintendent of schools where examinations to be of the county school superintendent district number held. two of the county of Fond du Lac, is hereby authorized to hold his examinations of teachers in the city of Fond du Lac.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1873.

CHAPTER 82.

[Published March 5, 1878.]

AN ACT to pay L. F. Kellogg, clerk of the supreme court, a certain sum of money therein named.

## The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriated. any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one hundred and fifty-three dollars and fifty cents, to L. F. Kellogg, for payment of his account against the state for costs in criminal and state cases for 1871 and 1872.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1873.